(lassic Racing Nlumrucle Club Ltd

stwar Racing and Sporting Machines

CLA SIC LYDDEN

The Charlie Sandby Trophy Meeting
Saturday & Sunday May 30th & 3lst 1998

O i l_k'( 'fassic l\mn Mntatc;cl L
B 5 RS

,‘

HONDA U.K. ARE PROUD TO BE SPONSORS
OF THE 350 cc TWIN CYLINDER, 250cc TWIN
CYLINDER AND UP TO 200cc CHAMPIONSHIP.

&£ HONDA

REAL RIDERS RIDE HONDA

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME £ 2.00 For conditions of admission see inside
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For a warm welcome from the
“friendliest club in racing”
just pick up a leaflet from the
Marshals Office in the paddock.
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Full details of how you could help are available from our Marshals
Co-ordinator. Telephone Les Peat on 01268 710 994 or fax 01268
711 537 or contact the C.R.M.C. web site at www.crme.co.uk

WELCOME TO
THE CHARLIE SANDBY TROPHY
MEETING AT CLASSIC LYDDEN
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EESEs STARTLINE
TIMEKZEPERS
COMMENTATOR
CLERK OF COURSE
RACE AND RADIO
CONTROL

PADDOCK BEND AMBULANCE 1 \

R TIMETABLE
Saturday 30th May 1998
" Practice 09.15 approx

1st Parade approx. 10.45 followed by Race 1
There will be a lunch break of one hour between 12.00 and 14.00 on Saturday.

Sunday 31st May 1998
Practice 12.30 approx |
1st Parade approx. 1.00 followed by Ha=|:e 1 i

dj
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LYDDEN SPEED TABLE
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LYDDEN
Saturday / Sunday 30/ 31 May 1998

A closed to Club competition organised by the Classic Racing Motorcycle Club. Held under the
National Sporting Code of the ACU, Standing Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union for all road races
and the Supplementary Regulations and the Final instructions issued by the promoting club. The
meeting is classed as Grade E.

A.C.U. Permit No 003318

Officials for the Meeting
Stewards
A.C.U. Steward Ken Ringrow  C.R.M.C. Stewards Geoff Waldmeyer/Alan Povey
Clerks of the Course Alan Hilton/Grant Foulston

Course Cert. No. PC 003

Secretary of the Meeting Brenda Millar

Safety Officers Don Sheward

Timekeeper Linda Crabtree

Race Recorders Mary Styles & Pauline Newstead
Chief Scrutineer Chris Jones

Noise Meter Tony Crabtree

Eligibility Scrutineers Gordon Russell & Andy Evans
Commentator Allan Robinson MBE

Starter Brian Rogers

Chief Marshal Les Peat

Travelling Marshal Gordon Church

Recovery Vehicles Andy Wilson

St. John’s Ambulance Association and Brigade

are in attendance with our appreciation and thanks
Thanks are also due to Brentwood Communications for the provision of Radio Communication facilities.

Promoters of the Meeting
The Classic Racing Club Limited.

Conditions of Admission
Whilst care is taken to establish the bona fides of advertisers, spectators are strongly

advised to take their own precautions before parting with money in response to any
advertisement. Reprinting in whole or in part of any material in this publication is forbidden

without prior permission. Dogs are not permitted on the circuit.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright
The promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel the programme without notice or refund. All literary matter in this
programme, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers is copyright and any person found making illegal
use thereoi will be prosecuted. Although every endeavour is made to avoid innacuracies in the description of
competing motorcycles, the Club accepts no responsibility for any that may occur. It is a condition of admission to
these premises that photography, cine-film, video-film, sound or any other visual or audio recording or reproduction of
the events or any part or parts of them far any (non private) use, including making copies of the
recording/reproduction, causing or permitting it to be seen or heard in public, broadcasting, diffusing, selling, renting,
exchanging, lending, using for gain or otherwise dealing with in whole or in pan, is strictly prohibited. Use of privately
owned camcorders for private viewing purposes only is permitted by the circuit owners with prior permission.
Furthermore, Brands Hatch leisure Group Limited reserves the right to confiscate and retain possession possession
of any photegraphs or film made in breach of this condition and without its express consent in writing.

LEAFLET DISTRIBUTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
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b ek Car Park Conditions

o en into the car park on condition that neither the Club or Circuit Company shall be liable
S5 or_darnage tq the vehicle or any part or accessory thereof or to any animal or thing left in or

about or with any vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused

s ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ssic Racing Motorcycle Club acknowledges wi
followi_ng i_ndividuals, groups gnd firms:- cisil e
The Circuit Management and Staff - Members of the CRMC Marshals Section  All
other individuals helping and officiating at this meeting, including office staff
scrutl_neers. medical staff, committee members, and any others who have:
contributed in any way to the organisation of the meeting.
Without your help racing could not take place.

We ask all enthusiasts to
SUPPORT THOSE WHO SUPPORT THE SPORT

FOR SPECTATORS CRMC TERMINOLOGY:

Period: Period One machines were produced befo i
| re December 31 g
Ewo maéhlnes after January 1st 1964. RGN
roup: Group One refers to thoroughbred TT and GP machines: Gro
Girc . ) : up Two to
;h;;agguut machines and specials; Group Three to sports and productign racing

Post Classic: is for genuine Grand Prix machin i
s ines manufactured after the Classic

Sideplates: Green denotes up to 250 cc « Blue d
_ . enotes up to 350cc - Yellow
denotes up to 500 cc + White denotes up to 750 cc Red deno?es Unlimited

FLAG SIGNALS

Red: Immediately stop racing

Yellow (Steady): Signal of danger. (Waved): Slow
down, driver must be prepared to stop.
OVERTAKING STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.
National Flag or Green: Start

Green: Course clear.

This meeting is organised by
Brenda Millar, to whom all
correspondence regarding this
meeting should be addressed:

Bllack displayed with white number: Informs the 65 Hillmead
driver of the motorcycle the number of which is GDSSOPS Green
shown that he must stop at the pit on the next lap. Crawley

Yellow with Red stripes: Deterioration of
adhesion of the track surface.
White: Slow moving intervention vehicle on track.
The white flag informs drivers that they are about | An i
" one Report
to overtake a vehicle which is travelling on the sgeed in tI:Ie chgggglkg‘;)l(lcsss
I e

track at much slower speed than competing
motorcycles. excluded from the days racing.

Blue: Overtaking signal. The blue flag informs the

driver that he is going to be overtaken by one or i i
more faster motorcycles. Moiikey Bikes, BMA Bikes.

Yellow with black diagonal cross: Start of the Scramble Bikes etc. are not

last lap. allowed in
Black/White Chequered: End of Race. he Badeock

Sussex RH11 8RP

SPECTATOR NOTICES

Please do not leave litter about the grounds
- take it with you. Remember to drive with
care and caution when leaving the grounds.
To safeguard both competitors and public -
animals are not admitted. This is most

important.

PROHIBITED AREA NOTICES.
The public are not permitted in the areas
where these notices are displayed. The
fences are there for protection and any
person or persons found trespassing or
wilfully damaging trees, fences etc. will be
prosecuted. The promoters reserve the
right, without notice, to make any alteration
in the race programme.

PECIAL NOTIVE

It is a condition of the planning permission
granted to Lydden Circuit that there will be
no engine noise prior to 9 am on weekdays
and Saturdays, and 12.30 pm on Sundays,
and after 6.00 pm on any day. Will
competitors please comply. Furthermore,
competitors are forbidden to, and spectators
are requested not to, approach or leave the
circuit via Wootton Village, enter and exit via
A2 only.

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despits the organisers taking all reasonable
precaufions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals
and noticas and remain in permitted areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERMNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE
DANGEROUS AND
PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR
OWN RISK

In the event of an accident,
PLEASE REMAIN WHERE YOU
ARE. there are doctors in
attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St
Johns Ambulance Personnel.

Andy Evans Racing
Baines Racing Ducati Specialists
(01327 858510)
Betta-Brew (Vending) (01223 830804)
Brancato Engineering (01865 891203)
Carole Nash Insurance Consultants
(0161 980 1305)
County Bearing-Benfleet
(01268 751525)
Dixons
Dyson King Ltd. (01243 776739)
Hagon Shocks Ltd (0181 502 6222)
K4 Racing (01243 776739)
Lasting Impressions (0181 944 0808)
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MARSHALS OVERALLS AND TABARDS SPONSORED BY

Moonspeed Racing (01483 69751)
New Holland UK Ltd (01268 533000)
P & M Motorcycles (0181 847 1711)

Rilmac Fabrications (Lincoln)
RJM Classic Motorcycles
(01462 835970)

Robins Refrigeration (01892 537291)
Stamford Cars (01780 481700)
Team Haylock-Classic Racing
Motorcycle Team
Triple Cycles (0181 478 4807)
Tricia Penrose (Gina) Heartbeat
Derek Huckle Transport
(01604 701832)

Marshalls overalls manufactured by Slinn Clothing Ltd (0742 314900)
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CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB 1998 CHAMPIONSHIPS CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED

The following rules apply to the 1998 Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Championships. CLUB REGA LIA PRICES
1998 Championship - ALL CLASSES e
Points will be awarded on the basis of:- Limited Edition High Quality Enamel Badges 1998 250
20 Points for 1st Place 17 Points for 2nd Place ; Limited Edition High Quality Enamel Badges 1997 1.50
13 Poirts for 4th Place. 11 Points for Sih.Bl 15 Points for 3rd Place Limited Edition High Quality Enamel Badges 1996 1.00
& Pohite tor T 1 By o e S e Limited Edition High Qualty Enamel Badges 1995 75
6 Points for 10th g{l'\'e Po!nts for 8th Place / Po!ms for 9th Place Enamel Badges bearing CRMC logo in Gilt finish 2.50
R ace! |5 o!nts for 11th Place 4 Points for 12th Place CRMGC Embroidered Badge - Green on White (Oblong) 1.50
oints for 13th Place 2 Points for 14th Place 1 Point for 15th Place CRMC Metal Radiator Badge 3.80
TFIQEHIES will be awarded to the first three in each championship class plus Sweatshirt with CRMC or sidecar motif - various colours -sizes SMLXL 13.00
Unlimited P1 Child's Sweatshirt with CRMC or Sidecar motif
No Trophies will be awarded in the National Summerfield Eng. / Old Bike Mart - various colours - sizes 3-4,5-6, 9-11  8.00
Championship. T-Shirt with CRMC or sidecar motif - various colours - sizes SMLXLXL  5.75
All races at trée Lollowing meetings count towards the championships: Child's T-Shint with CHMC oF Sideca;arrr;gti; L S
adwell il - ¢ ; -4,5-6,9-11 4.
Perbrey ;gﬁ April Polo Shirt with CRMC Logo - various colours -S,M,L,XL 12.00
Lydden 30/31 al':; Jogging Bottoms - various colours - choice of two motifs 14.00
Darley Moor 27 4 2y CRMC Baseball Caps - various colours 5.7hH
Olion Pod. % Julne' CRMC Camping Mugs 2.50
Mallory Park b JUIV : Large 12" Square Van Sticker with CRMC motif 1.75
Thres Slatac L :y ! Large Oblong Van Sticker with Sidecar motif 1.25
Snetterton 19»’20ugg;tember : Small Stickers -Round or Oblong -CRMC or Sidecar .30
* Denotes rounds of the National Championship _lqu;MTg“\:gllgdscreen S sar SHCker 1;2
. I THE REGALIA STALL IS NORMALLY AVAILABLE INTHE PADDOCK AT ALL CRMC MEETINGS.
B usIiness Statl one ry UNFORTUNATELY IT WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE AT PEMBREY THIS YEAR.

EBS Brochures,Leaflets,
Pads, Forms
Promotional Print

Rombridge Works,9 Como Street, RACE RESULTS SERVICE

Romiford,Essex RM7 7DL .
A Comprehensive Kindly sponsored by

Print Service TGA RACING SERVICES

at Com iti ‘ |
Tel: 0]?'?3131:1;871’12'1;85 (situated in the Paddock)
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30/05/98
Race A 0 Laps

Betta-Brew Parade of Classi
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles

¢ Solo Motorcycles

30/05/98

Race1 8 Laps

Honda UK Championship Race
350 cc Twin Cylinder

Lap Distance:” 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event W T R R R A R
2 Noel Jonckheere Triumph 1938 500 Belgium
3 Derek Randall Triton 1973 750 Croydon
4 Dévid Hollands Ducati 1967 250 Hornchurch
5 Nick Killworth Triumph 3TA 1960 350 Westcliff on Sea
6 Richard Jeffrey Ducati 1964 200 Tonbridge
8 Larry Barnes Ducati 1972 249 Dovercourt
9 Peter Vokes Ducati 1971 350 Royston
10 Keith Socall Velocette 1962 499 Huntingdon
11 Derek Minter Petty Norton 1971 500 Whitstable
12 John Daly Ducati 1970 350 Luton
17 Eric Downey G50 1962 498 Cambridge
19 Mel Boustead Tracati 1972 500 Peakirk
64 Alan Woolley Triton 1961 650 Wombourne
Z; izfeing:ary DMW _ 1967 247 Peaslake
s < Moto Guzzi 1972 748 Germany
86 Michael Bowden Kreidler 1978 50 Dunton
59 John Baker Triton GP 1962 500 Rockland St. Mary

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN
RACING !
JOIN US NOW!

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK
CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill
Essex RM3 9BW

Page 8

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 6a
1 Len Cooper Honda 1972 350 Crowthorne
2 Geoff Taylor Honda K4 1970 350 Meriden
3 Rodney Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth
4 John Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth
6 Chris Hayden K4 Honda 1971 350 Woburn Sands
7 John Laker Honda K4 1971 347 Chichester
8 Nigel Collier Honda 1972 350 Waltham Abbey
9 Geoff Brown Honda 1974 348 Sheffield
10 Keith Soall Honda K4 1972 350 Colchester
11 Martin Hill Honda K4 1971 350 Hawkwell
12 Andrew Eite Honda 1971 350 Egerton
14 Ian Ambler Honda 1972 350 Brampton
15 Anthony Ambler Honda 1972 350 Bampton
16 Tony Leach Honda K4 1972 350 Lancaster
17 Trevor Parkerson Honda K4 1970 350 Swadlincote
18 Dave Johnson Honda 1972 350 Wivenhoe
19 Christopher Ambler K4 Honda 1970 350 Brampton
74 Tom Snow Honda 1972 347 Peaslake

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

e e —

THE SHIELD CLUB

The CRMC are pleased to be hosting a group of visitors today from the
Shield club. The club are dedicated fundraisers for medical research and will
be setting up displays to help put accross details of their work. They will also
be hoping to raise funds for their supported projects by various means. They
even have a Triumph Thuderbird as a prize!

More details of the clubs work are set out in pages 62 and 63 of this
programme. We hope they have an enjoyable and successful day at our
meeting.

Peter Crew, Chairman CRMC
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30/05/98

Race 2

8 Laps

Honda UK Cham ionship Race
250 cc Twins & LIJ 8 GC

Lap Distance: 0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 3b
2 JBA van Bregt Jamathie”
3 Nigel Banks Honda
4 Keith Davis Bultaco
5 Christopher Alty Kreidler
6 John Lee Tiger Cub
7 Clifford Figes Casal Phantom
8 Simon Scroggins Triumph
11 Mark Carkeek BSA
12 Ian Denny Minarelli
19 Peter Tanner Triumph
23 Nicholas Mills Minarelli
24 Daniel Bowers Tiger Cub
25 Gareth Crew Honda
Event 4b
9 Iain Green Invicta Arrow

10
14
16
33
59
T

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Eric Blakeley
Karl Hayes
Richard Boshier
Adam Pike

Rob Edwards
Dixie Dean

Suzuki
Suzuki T20
Honda
Suzuki T20

Ariel Arrow

Yamaha

Page 10

Z HONDA

1969
1971
1963
1971
1965
1971
1965
1965
1970
1963
1970
1961
1972

50
175
196
50
199
50
200
125
50
199
50
199
200

Nederland
Kings Lynn
Watford
Skelmersdale
Willey
Sheperdswell
Mitcham
Kettering
Didcot
Salisbury
Swadlincote
Fareham
Sandhurst

Orpington
Letchworth
Clay Cross
High Wycombe
Derby

St. Albans
Thetford

30/05/98
Race 3

Summerfleld é:lg Cham ionship Race
350 & 500 cc Group 1 P1 & P2
1.0000 Miles

Lap Distance:

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

1 Doug Jones

2 Verncon Glashier
3 Martin Hudson

4 Jerry Summerfield
5 Tim Antill

6 Bruno Perlinski
8 Andy Russell

9 Yves Biraud

10 Eric Quartier

11 Tony Smith

12 Andrew Eite

15 Brian Penfold

16 Phil Beaton

17 Matthew Barkess
18 Oliver Schleifer
20 Mark Blackden

21 Richard Thirkell
23 Paul Morgan

38 Nick Houghton

Event Tb

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING
LIMITED
Machine Year Cc Home Town
Norton .Manx 1961 500 Walsall
Rutter Matchless 1972 496 High Roding
Seeley G50 © 1968 496 Andover
Petty Manx 1972 499 Wirksworth
Petty Manx -=== 499 Cuckney
Seeley G50 1970 500 France
Norton 1962 500 Tonbridge
Seeley G50 ~==~ 500 France
G50 Seeley 1968 496 France
Matchless 1962 500 Shinfield
Seeley 1972 500 Egerton
Manx Norton 1958 499  Tunbridge Wells
G50 Metisse 1968 500 Littlehampton
Seeley Weslake 1971 500 Tunstall
Norton Manx 1960 500 Germany
Norton 1961 497 Mayfield
Manx Norton 1959 500 Groombridge
G50 Seeley Matchlessl1968 500 Shabbington
Seeley Nourish 1574 500 Oakham
Aermacchi 1967 350 Albury

7 Philip Sharp

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

LYDDEN CIRCUIT IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY
BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB LIMITED

Page 11

Wootton, Nr. canterbury, Kent CT4 6RX
Telephone: 01304 830 557
Circuit Manager : Pauline Santer

Fax; 01304 831 715



30/05/98

Race 4 8 Laps

p : 30/05/98
Gov’nors Bridge Motorcycles GOV’'NORS BRIDGE

Race5 8Laps

- M Arai Helmet Championship Race
Lop Distance:  1.0000 Miles EIOBEICLES S
: S Ml : ap Distance: = 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles SPARES « REPAIRS « SERVICING na?;e Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider S e e e anme s WS s O R e e e R e e
_________________________ ?achlne No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event T e TS A o s vy R o I R L 2 ¢ PR R i
Event 3a
i zi?;hRgﬁ:Eough iamaga 1981 350  Hemel Hempstead 2 Peter Aston Greeves 1966 250 Witherley
e A Eama a 1981 347 Hérrow 3 David James Aermacchi 1963 246 Pevensey
oy g den*’ T;a"t"’em Yamaha - 1981 250 Bishops Stortford 4 Roy Gillard Ducati 1972 248 Saffron Walden
% easn And:;ew il 2 1974 350 Woburn Sands 5 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 1967 246 Bolton
b Hichuel Rukseil Ya aha 4 L0 Aa e Desborbudi) € Allen Fribence Cotton Telstar 1966 250 Buntingford
5 By SHLER Yzmaha il 1980 350 Hingham 7 Charles Watson Ducati 1968 250 Larkfield
i el Yamaha ke 50G 1980 350 Alford 8 Tony Hierons Ducati 1966 250 Leatherhead
ol mata 1981 350 Sandhurst 9 Tim Jackson Aermacchi 1962 250 North Lindsey
i Y R'c grOn Suzuki RG500 1981 500  Wokingham 10 Bill Kerwin Ducati 1969 250 London
o bl Cntisd G Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Faversham 11 Terry Conner Ducati 1969 250 London
: e RL R S R S SRR S A R S e R R R e s 12 David Brasier Ducati 1968 250 Corrig Llandysul
A Classic Racing Mot i
g Mt orR Gy Promories 14 Chris Wallace Ducati 1972 250 Buntingford
15 Steven South Ducati 1967 250 Farnborough
16 Derek Jordan Cotton 1965 247 Houghton on the Hill
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati ---= 250 Geddington
18 Paul Murrell Royal Enfield 1963 248 Luton
9 19 Brian Midgley Triumph 1971 250 Barnsley
V NORS BRmGE 20 Daniel Sharman Ducati ---- 250 Gillingham
21 Robin Read BSA 1970 250 Stondon
M 0 T 0 R C Y C l E S 22 Robin Scudder Ducati 1968 250 Lower Earley
23 Richard Bool Ducati 1964 250 Datchet
24 Rob Davies Ducati 1964 250 Maldeon
SPAHES P REPAIHS Py 25 Barry Oliver Ducati 1966 250 Colchester
SEHVIEING 26 Lionel Meekings Ducati 1966 250 Banbury
40 Luke Notton Dubsa 1972 249 Warboys
Specialists in Early Japanese Bikes & Spares 46 Alan Smallbones Ducati 1966 250 Branston
50 John Hynes Ducati 1967 250 Icklesham
108 COLESHILL ROAD » ATHERSTONE 66 Stuart Jukes Greeves Silverstone 1966 250 St. Albans
WARWICKSHIRE  CV9 2AF :a ﬁoy R:ndall g;;ati i:g: :i: :estlwickham
A 1 Doug Snow easlake
TEL: 01827 712906
email: FATGITGOVN@MC.MAIL.COM BREssve Mnfrico
FULL RANGE OF NEwW AND SECONDHAN 27 Alan Jones Ducati 1966 249 Nuneaton
D 28 Rob Scowen Ducati 1970 250 Olney

SPARES FOR ALL 60’s & 70’s HONDA TWINS AU b R oA A T T
AND SOHC FOURS
POOST CLASSIC RACERS & SPARES ALWAYS
AVAILABLE
SOME CR/RSC KIT PARTS
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30/05/98

Race 6 8 Laps

Bo1yer Bransden Championship
501 cc - Unlimited P1 & P2

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Electiifying Performance

Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles Tel: 01622 730 939
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 5a
7 Nick Stewart Triton 1960 &50 Bury St. Edmunds
11 Ben Graham Triumph 6T 1952 650 Cambridge
19 Len Hunt Norton 1963 750 Colchester
46 Rob Paton Triton 1953 750 Chelmsford
Event Sb
2 Kevin Hinton Norton 1972 745 Rochester
4 Paul Remaud BSA 1971 741 France
6 Adrian Cooper Norton 1971 820 Flitton
8 Terence Moring Triumph 1972 880 Reading
10 Daridan Didier BMW 1971 750 France
12 David Barrett Ducati 1974 905 Cranfield
15 Gilles Blanchet BMW 1971 750 France
16 Maximilien Jarry BMW 1971 750 France
17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 880 Bournemouth
18 Barry Gooding Capon Vincent 1946 998 Worth
20 Keith Richardson Rickman Metisse 1975 9520 Spilsby
:22 Dennis Midgley Triton 1974 750 Barnsley
27 Alan Foster Rickman Norton 1970 750 Wolverhampton
28 Gordon Russell Seeley Weslake 1972 750 Hingham
32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope
33 Ian Hamilton Egli Vincent 19711150 Great Barford
34 Mike Pipe Rickman Commando 1966 750 London
35 Axel Schilling Laverda 1972 744 Germany
37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 19732750 Pegsdon
39 Jeffrey Jones Norton 1971 745 Houghton Regis
43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife
45 Nicholas Sears Norton ---- 750 Biggleswade
47 John Downs Norton 1969 750 London
49 Jez Murray Rocket III 15732750 Tallington
50 Danny Brennan Triumph 1972 740 Guildford
52 Stacey Killworth Triumph T110 1958 650 Westcliff on Sea

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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30/05/98

Race7 8Laps

BARBER FRAMES

Barber FramesPChampionshIp Race

350 cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: ~ 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 4a
2 Jaap Francke Ducati
3 Martin Hudson Seeley TR
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx
5 Yann Dufour Ducati
6 Shaun Harvey Greeves Oulton
7 Philip Sharp Rermacchi
8 Tony Hierons Rermacchi Metisse
9 Phil Hayhurst Seeley 7R
10 Derrick Tucker Ducati
11 Terry Conner Ducati
12 Jerry West BSA
14 Malcolm Clark AJS TR
15 Peter Crew Higley Evans
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati
18 Francis Taylor Ducati
20 Adam Wilson Aermacchi
21 Robert Pearson Saxon Ducati
22 Ian Savage BSA ZB
23 Bill Davidson BSh

25 Steve Radakovic
26 Phil Farmer

27 Bob Warren

28 Duncan Walmsley
36 Adrian Armson
38 Nick Houghton
41 Chris Tyler

54 Stuart Tonge

61 Ron Key

71 Doug Snow

72 John Snow

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

BSA Gold Star
Bultaco TSS
AJS

BSA GS
Cotton Telstar
Ducati

Ducati
Matchless
Gold Star
Ducati
Rermacchi

Page 15

CHAMPIONSHIP

Holland
Andover
Wirksworth
France
Ongar
Albury
Leatherhead
Milnthorpe
Farnham
London
London
Betchworth
Sandhurst
Geddington
Sturminster Newton
London
Caterham
Romford
Belvedere

Kidderminster
Wrotham

Lincoln

Mansfield Woodhouse
Oakham

Eastbourne
Gamlingay
Wombourne

Peaslake

Peaslake



30/05/98

Race8 8 _Lags

Renold Chain Championship Race
500 cc Group 2 - P1 & P2

Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles DCH Al N D

RENOLD

30/05/98
Race9 8 Laﬂs
Carole Nash Championship Race

F750 and Group 3 Production
Lap Distance: ~ 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

CAROLE NASH

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event RTINS R O R B
2 Tim Healy Norton 88 1962 500 Wye
3 Donald Orchard Triumph 1973 490 Yapton
4 Barry Durkin Norton 1961 500 Wombourne
5 Cliff Ransley Velo 1967 500 London
6 Alan Oversby Seeley Triumph 1969 500 Lancaster
7 Stephen Potter Norton 1960 500 Ashford
8 Alan Kyson Norton Gold Star 1956 500 Aylesbury
9 Nic Powell Triumph 1968 490 Rugby
10 Andy Hunt Royal Enfield 1967 500 Cottenham
11 Mark Campion Triumph Seeley 1966 4952 Lancaster
12 Richard Johnston Norton 1952 500 Morpeth
14 Paul Potter BSA 1971 500 Betchworth
15 Kim Hicks BSA 1967 499 Gravesend
16 Andy Marchington BSA Gold Star 1972 500 Wokingham
17 Jean-Paul Cerfontain Ducati 1969 496 Belgium
18 Gary Snowden Honda 1969 496 Burnley
21 Alan Rdcock Velocette 1964 499 Coventry
28 Keith Jaggard Triumph 1969 430 Rugby
34 Fred Pettit Norton Daytona 1965 490 Royston
40 Luke Notton BSA 1972 499 Warboys
70 Roy Randall Norton Velo 1958 499 West Wickham

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 8a
1 Doug Jones Seeley Norton 1972 750 Walsall
3 Philip Ingle Triumph 1972 750 Olmstead Green
4 Paul Remaud BSA 1971 741 France
5 Tim Antill Triumph ---- 741 Cuckney
8 Terence Moring Triumph 1972 750 Reading
14 Jim Overbury Rickman Metisse 1967 750 Woodbridge
17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 750 Bournemouth
18 Barry Gooding Miles Trident 1971 750 Worth
23 Paul Morgan RPS Triumph 1972 750 Shabbington
24 Dimitri Roudenko Seeley 1971 750 France
25 Christopher Watts Norton Atlas 1963 750 Richmond
26 Bob Sleightholme Norton Atlas 1968 750 Kirkbymoorside
28 Gordon Russell Seeley Weslake 1972 750 Hingham
29 Danny Imberg Rosner Trident 1972 750 Harefield
30 John Jones Triumph 1970 749 Houghton Regis
31 John Butcher Rob North Rocket 3 1972 750 Romford
32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope
37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 1972 750 Pegsdon
38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish 1974 750 Oakham
41 Chris Tyler Triumph 1971 686 Eastbourne
43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife
44 David Turner Triumph Trident 1972 750 Guildford
69 Justin Shaw Rickman Metisse 1972 744 Nelson
96 Steve Childerley Rocket 3 1972 750 St. Neots
Event 8b
36 David Mead Triumph T150T 1968 741 Rugeley
42 Gary Hall Txriumph 1971 750 St. Neots
48 Mike Nunn Triumph 1967 750 Panfield
51 Roger Imberg Rosner Trident 1970 750 Harefield
99 Simon Walsh Triumph Trident 1972 750 Grantham

Page 16

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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30/05/98
Race 10 8 Laps

Atlantic Motorgyclzes Championship

Sidecars - P1 & P
Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

No. Rider & Passenger

Event 2a

16 Dennis Etheridge

75 Len Diggins Aston Everett

76 Larry Lewis Katy Lewis

Event éb
1 Terry Foxon Alan Bedford

2 lan McGhee

3 Stephen Smith David Smith

4 Vincent Worthington Roy Hopkins

5 Alan Cavey

6 Richard Holmes

7 Michel Ledermann

Ed Pennington
Shaun Harvey

9 Martin Casbon Sarah Evans
11 Bill McLaren lan Poyton
12 Jan Herbert t.b.a.

17 Nick Lucock

19 Roger Farrington
23 Keith Latheron
28 Steve Parr

33 Andy Evans

35 Raymond Reeves
38 Michael McGinley

Mike Duffin
Kevin Scott
John Marshall
Barry Bowles

1.0000 Miles
8.0000 Miles

Gordon Lundberg

Simon Dachtler
Michael Farrington
David Latheron

Christine Etheridge Norton

Narton
Triumph

Weslake
Weslake
Windrick
Yamaha
Triumph
BSA

Bernadette LedermannWindle Triumph

Lynx Saab
Yamaha

Windle BSA

BSA

Norton

1mp

Windle Imp
Windle Triumph
Weslake

Honda S800

Page 18

ATLANTIC

MOTORCYCLES
CHAMPIONSHIP

Year Cc

1968
1954
1952

Home Town

70
74
650

w

900
900
Tht
880
650
750
830

Maidstone
Ashford
Tunbridge Wells

Basildon
Hitchin

Great Yarmouth
Bromley
Hawkhurst
wWoodford Green
Belgium

750Peterborough

653
900

Carshalton
Brentwood

6505andy
745 Watford Village
998 Leigh
900 Eccles
850 Bexley
880 Bethersden
791 South Woodham Ferres

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

30/05/98

RaceB 0 Laps :

Betta-Brew Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 10
3 Derek Randall Triton 1973 750 Croydon
4 David Hollands Ducati 1967 250 Hornchurch
5 Nick Killworth Triumph 3TA 1960 350 Westcliff on Sea
6 Richard Jeffrey Ducati 1964 200 Tonbridge
g8 Larry Barnes Ducati 1972 249 Dovercourt
9 Peter Vokes Ducati 1971 350 Royston
10 Keith Soall Velocette 1962 499 Hunt ingdon
11 Derek Minter Petty Norton 1971 500 Whitstable
12 John Daly Ducati 1970 350 Luton
17 Eric Downey G50 1962 498 Cambridge
18 Anne Goodrick-Meech Capon Vincent 1946 998 Herne
19 Mel Boustead Tricati 1972 500 Peakirk
64 Alan Woolley Triton 1961 650 Wombourne
71 Sue Snow DMW 1967 247 Peaslake
72 Josef Stark Moto Guzzi 1972 748 Germany
86 Michael Bowden Kreidler 1978 50 Dunton
99 John Baker Triton GP 1962 500 Rockland St. Mary

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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30/05/98 30/05/98

Race 11 8 Laps Race 12 8 Laps

Honda UK Championshi i :
350 ce Twin Cylir?ders ip Race Honda UK Championship Race

: g ; 250 cc Twins & to 200 cc
Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles Lap Distance: .?0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles Race Distancé' 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town ;o-_;;der i i i M;chi;; __________
Event e G DEE U R A T IR T ;
W
1 Len Cooper H
A TP i onda 1972 350  Crowthorne 2 JBA van Bregt Jamathie 1969 50 Nederland
s e ;Y f.‘ Honda Ki L9770, 380, Merdden 3 Nigel Banks Honda 1971 175 Kings Lynn
i 5 toF b Homgle Ki 1972 350  Betchworth 4 Keith Davis Bultaco 1963 196 Watford
ohn Bottin '
€ Chris H ; g Honda Ki 1972 350 Betchworth 5 Christopher Alty Kreidler 1971 50 skelmersdale
il E 5L :Y en K4 Honda 1971 350 Woburn Sands 6 John Lee Tiger Cub 1965 199 Willey
ohn Laker :
Mbdiok i) Honda K4 1971 347 Chichester 7 Clifford Figes Casal Phantom 1971 50 Sheperdswell
5 Glgff B° hOL Honda : 1972 350 Waltham Abbey g Simon Scroggins Triumph 1965 200 Mitcham
ia Ke?th rO:n Honda 1974 348 Sheffield 11 Mark Carkeek BSA 1965 125 Kettering
2 H:itinsg?li 20“‘23 i 1972 350  Colchester 12 Ian Denny Minarelli 1970 50 Didcot
YAy H°“da s 1971 350  Hawkwell 19 Peter Tanner Triumph 1963 199 Salisbury
74 tan s Hznda 1971 350 Egerton 23 Nicholas Mills Minarelli 1970 50 Swadlincote
15 nathony s Hogd: ig:i 322 grampton 24 Daniel Bowers Tiger Cub 1961 199 Fareham
Amb ampton
16 Tony Leach s N 1972 350 S RN 25 Gareth Crew Honda 1972 200 Sandhurst
17 Trevor Parkerson Honda K4 1970 350 Swadlincote Event 13b
18 Dave Johnson Honda 1972 350 Wivenhoe
ij gz;;:;ziher Ambler Ezn::nda 19;0 350 Brampton 9 Iain Green Invicta Arrow 1960 247 Orpington
________________________________________ 1973 347 | Peaslske 10 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 1966 247 Letchworth
; . SRR i R 14 Karl Hayes suzuki T20 1967 247 Clay Cross
A Classic Racing Moto
ing Motorcycle LS Fromotion 16 Richard Boshier Honda 1962 247 High Wycombe
33 Adam Pike Suzuki T20 1966 250 Derby
59 Rob Edwards Ariel Arrow 1960 247 St. Albans
77 Dixie Dean Yamaha 1967 250 Thetford

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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30/05/98
Race 14 8 Lc"g)s ! SUMMERFIELD
Summerfield Eng. Championship Race ENGINEERING
350 & 500 cc Group 1 P1 & P2 LIMITED
Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles L
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event l6a
1 Doug Jones Norton Manx 1961 500 Walsall
2 Vernon Glashier Rutter Matchless 1972 496 High Roding
3 Martin Hudson Seeley G50 1968 496 Andover
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx 1972 499  Wirksworth
5 Tim Antill Petty Manx --=-=- 4859 Cuckney
6 Bruno Perlinski Seeley G50 1970 500 France
8 Andy Russell Norton 1962 500 Tonbridge
9 Yves Biraud Seeley G50 ---= 500 France
10 Eric Quartier G50 Seeley 1968 496 France
11 Tony Smith Matchless 1962 500 Shinfield
12 Andrew Eite Seeley 1972 500 Egerton
15 Brian Penfold Manx Norton 1958 499  Tunbridge Wells
16 Phil Beaton G50 Metisse 1968 500 Littlehampton
17 Matthew Barkess Seeley Weslake 1971 500 Tunstall
18 Oliver Schleifer Norton Manx 1960 500 Germany
20 Mark Blackden Norton 1961 497 Mayfield
21 Richard Thirkell Manx Norton’ 1959 500 Groombridge
23 Paul Morgan G50 Seeley Matchlessl1968 500 Shabbington
38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish 1974 500 Oakham
Event 16b
7 Philip Sharp Aermacchi 1967 350 Albury

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

| P Y

30/05/98

Race 15 8 Laps

Gov’'nors Bridge Motorcycles
Post Classic

GOV’'NORS BRIDGE
MOTORCYCLES

Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles SPARES » REPAIRS * SERVICING
No. Rider Machine
Event 18
2 Alan Roxborough Yamaha 1981 350 Hemel Hempstead
3 Leigh Clark Yamaha 1981 347 Harrow
4 Mark Pinckney Exactweld Yamaha 1981 250 Bishops Stortford
6 Chris Hayden TZ 1974 350 Woburn Sands
7 Karl Andrew Yamaha TZ 1980 350 Desborough
8 Michael Russell Yamaha 1980 350 Hingham
9 Gary Smith Yamaha TZ350G 1980 350 Alford
15 Peter Crew Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Sandhurst
16 Andy Marchington Suzuki RG500 1981 500 wWokingham
50 Kevin Richards Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Faversham

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

REMAINING CRMC RACE
DATES FOR 1998

Darley Moor
Oulton Park
Mallory Park

Saturday, 27 June
Saturday, 11 July
Sunday, 26 July
Saturday / Sunday,
8 / 9 August
Saturday / Sunday,
19/ 20

Three Sisters

Snetterton

Page 23




30/05/98

Race 16 8 Laps
Arai Helmet Championship Race
250 cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance:

1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
15
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
40
46
50
66
70
71

Peter Aston
David James
Roy Gillard
David Whitehouse
Allen Fribence
Charles Watson
Tony Hierons
Tim Jackson
Bill Kerwin
Terry Conner
David Brasier
Chris Wallace
Steven South
Derek Jordan
Nigel Palmer
Paul Murrell
Brian Midgley
Daniel Sharman
Robin Read
Robin Scudder
Richard Bool
Rob Davies
Barry Oliver
Lionel Meekings
Luke Notton
Alan Smallbones
John Hymes
Stuart Jukes
Roy Randall
Doug Snow

Reserve Entries

27
28

Alan Jones
Rob Scowen

Greeves
Rermacchi
Ducati

Greeves Silverstone
Cotton Telstar
Ducati

Ducati
Aermacchi
Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Cotton

Ducati

Royal Enfield
Triumph

Ducati

BSA

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Dubsa

Ducati

Ducati

Greeves Silverstone
Ducati

DMW

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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1966
1963
1972
1967
1966
1968
1966
1962
1969
1969
1968
1972
1967
1965
1963
1971
1870
1968
1964
1964
1966
1966
1872
1966
1967
1966
1964
1967

250
246
248
246
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
247
250
248
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
249
250
250
250
250
247

Witherley
Pevensey
Saffron Walden
Bolton
Buntingford
Larkfield
Leatherhead
North Lindsey
London

London

Corrig Llandysul
Buntingford
Farnborough
Houghton on the Hill
Geddington
Luton

Barnsley
Gillingham
Stondon

Lower Earley
Datchet

Maldon
Colchester
Banbury
Warboys
Branston
Icklesham

St. Albans
West Wickham
Peaslake

Nuneaton
Olney

30/05/98

Race 17 8 Laps i J
Borer Bransden Championship
501 cc - Unlimited P1 & P2

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Ellectvifying Performance
Tel: 01622 730 939

Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event l4a

7 Nick Stewart Triton
11 Ben Graham Triumph 6T
19 Len Hunt Norton
46 Rob Paton Triton
Event l4b

2 Kevin Hinton Norton

4 Paul Remaud BSA

6 RAdrian Cooper MNorton

8 Terence Moring Triumph
10 Daridan Didier BMW

12 David Barrett Ducati
15 Gilles Blanchet BMW

16 Maximilien Jarry BMW

RPS Triumph
Capon Vincent
Rickman Metisse
Triton

Rickman Norton
Seeley Weslake
Rob North

Egli Vincent
Rickman Commando

17 Phil Davenport
18 Barry Gooding

20 Keith Richardson
22 Dennis Midgley
27 Alan Foster

28 Gordon Russell
32 Ray Warren

33 Ian Hamilton

34 Mike Pipe

35 Axel Schilling Laverda

37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton

39 Jeffrey Jones Norton

43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident
45 Nicholas Sears Norton

47 John Downs Norton

49 Jez Murray Rocket III

50 Danny Brennan Triumph

52 Stacey Killworth Triumph T110

Page 25

1960
1952
1963
1953

1972
1971
1971
1972
1972
1974
1971
1971
1972
1946
19758
1974
1970
1972
1972

650
650
750
750

745
T4l
B20
880
750
805
750
750
880
998
920
750
750
750
750

19711150

1966
1972
1972
1971
1970
1969
1972
1972
1958

750
744
750
745
748
750
750
750
740
650

Bury St. Edmunds
Cambridge
Colchester

Chelmsford

Rochester
France

Flitton
Reading

France
Cranfield
France

France
Bournemouth
Worth

Spilsby
Barnsley
Wolverhampton
Hingham
Stanford le Hope
Great Barford
London

Germany
Pegsdon
Houghton Regis
Fife
Biggleswade
London
Tallington
Guildford
Westcliff on Sea




30/05/98
Race 18 8 Laps

BARBER FRAMES

Barber Frames Championship Race

350 cc Single Cylinder
1.0000 Miles

Lap Distance:

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

2 Jaap Francke

3 Martin Hudson

4 Jerry Summerfield
5 Yann Dufour

6 Shaun Harvey

7 Philip Sharp

8 Tony Hierons

9 Phil Hayhurst
10 Derrick Tucker
11 Terry Conner

12 Jerry West

14 Malcolm Clark
15 Peter Crew

17 Nigel Palmer

18 Francis Taylor
20 Adam Wilson

21 Robert Pearson
22 Ian Savage
23 Bill Davidson
25 Steve Radakovic
26 Phil Farmer

27 Bob Warren
28 Duncan Walmsley
36 Adrian Armson
38 Nick Houghton
41 Chris Tyler

54 Stuart Tonge
61 Ron Key
71 Doug Snow

72 John Snow

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

J_; oo PN

Machine
Ducat i
Seeley 7R
Petty Manx
Ducati

Greeves Oulton
Aermacchi
Aermacchi Metisse
Seeley TR
Ducati

Ducati

BSA

AJS TR

Higley Evans
Ducati

Ducati
Aermacchi
Saxon Ducati
BSA ZB

BSA

BSA Gold Star
Bultaco TSS
AJS

BSA GS

Cotton Telstar
Ducati

Ducati
Matchless

Gold Star
Ducati
Aermacchi

ﬂfyhgvi\-

Pana 2R

CHAMPIONSHIP

Holland
Andover
Wirksworth
France
Ongar
Albury
Leatherhead
Milnthorpe
Farnham
London
London
Betchworth
Sandhurst
Geddington
Sturminster Newton
London
Caterham
Romford
Belvedere

Kidderminster
Wrotham

Lincoln

Mansfield Woodhouse
Oakham

Eastbourne
Gamlingay

Wombourne

Peaslake

Peaslake

30/05/98
Race 19 8 Laps

Renold Chain

hampionship Race

500 cc Group 2 - P1 & P2

Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 15b
2 Tim Healy Norton 88
3 Donald Orchard Triumph
4 Barry Durkin Norton
5 Cliff Ransley Velo
6 Alan Oversby Seeley Triumph
7 Stephen Potter Norton
8 Alan Kyson Norton Gold Star
9 Nic Powell Triumph
10 Andy Hunt Royal Enfield
11 Mark Campion Triumph Seeley
12 Richard Johnston Norton _
14 Paul Potter BSA
15 Kim Hicks BSA
16 Andy Marchington BSA Gold Star
17 Jean-Paul Cerfontain Ducati
18 Gary Snowden Honda
21 Alan Adcock Velocette
28 Keith Jaggard Triumph
34 Fred Pettit Norton Daytona
40 Luke Notton BSA
70 Roy Randall Norton Velo

A Classie Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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RENOLD
JCHAINJ

Wye
Yapton
Wombourne
London
Lancaster
Ashford
Aylesbury
Rugby
Cottenham
Lancaster
Morpeth
Betchworth
Gravesend
Wokingham
Belgium
Burnley
Coventry
Rugby
Royston
Warboys
West Wickham




30/05/98
Race 20 8 Laps

Carole Nash Championship Race
F750 and Group 3 Production
Lap Distance: = 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine

Event 17a

1 Doug Jones Seeley Norton

3 Philip Ingle Triumph

4 Paul Remaud BSA

5 Tim Antill Triumph

8 Terence Moring Triumph

14 Jim Overbury Rickman Metisse
17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph

18 Barry Gooding Miles Trident
23 Paul Morgan RES Triumph
24 Dimitri Roudenko Seeley
25 Christopher Watts Norton Atlas

26 Bob Sleightholme Norton Atlas

29 Danny Imberg Rosner Trident
30 John Jones Triumph
31 John Butcher Rob North Rocket 3
32 Ray Warren Rob Morth
37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton
38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish
41 Chris Tyler Triumph
43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident
44 David Turner Triumph Trident
69 Justin Shaw Rickman Metisse
96 Steve Childerley Rocket 3
Event 17b
36 David Mead Triumph T150T
42 Gary Hall Triumph
48 Mike Nunn Triumph
51 Roger Imberg Rosner Trident

Simon Walsh

Triumph Trident

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Page 28

CAROLE NASH

INSURANCE

1972
1972
1971
1872
1967
1572
1871
1972
1971
1963
1968
1972
1970
1972
1972
1972
1574
1971
1970
1972
1972
1972

750
750
741
741
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
749
750
750
750
750
686
748
750
T44
750

CONSULTANTS

Walsall.
Olmstead Green
France

Cuckney
Reading
Woodbridge
Bournemouth ¢
Worth
Shabbington
France
Richmond
Kirkbymoorside
Harefield
Houghton Regis
Romford
Stanford le Hope
Pegsdon

Oakham
Eastbourne
Fife

Guildford
Nelson

St. Neots

Rugeley

St. Neots
panfield
Harefield
Grantham

LTD

30/05/98

Race 21 8 Laps

Atlantic Motorcycles Championship
Sidecars - P1 & P2

ATLANTIC
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles MoT“RCYCLES
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider & Passenger Machine

Event Ta

16 Dennis Etheridge Christine Etheridge Norton 1968 750 Maidstone

75 Len Diggins Aston Everett Norton 1954 745 Ashford

76 Larry Lewis Katy Lewis Triumph 1952 650 Tunbridge Wells

Event 11b

1 Terry Foxon Alan Bedford Weslake 1972 900 Basildon

2 lan McGhee Gordon Lundberg Weslake 1972 Q00 Hitchin

3 Stephen Smith David Smith Windrick 1968 744 Great Yarmouth

4 Vincent Worthington Roy Hopkins Yamaha 1972 880 Bromley

5 Alan Cavey Ed Pennington Triumph 1963 450 Hawkhurst

& Richard Holmes Shaun Harvey BSA 1969 750 Woodford Green

7 Michel Ledermann Bernadette LedermannWindle Triumph 1972 830 Belgium

§ Martin Casbon Sarah Evans Lynx Saab 1965 T750Peterborough

11 Bill McLaren lan Poyton Yamaha 1972 653 Carshalton

12 Jan Herbert t.b.a. Windle BSA 1970 900 Brentwood

19 Roger Farrington Michael Farrington MNorton 1972 745 Watford Village

23 Keith Latheron pavid Latheron Imp 1970 998 Leigh

2B Steve Parr Mike Duffin Windle Imp 1972 900 Eccles

33 Andy Evans Kevin Scott Windle Triumph 1970 850 Bexley

35 Raymond Reeves John Marshall Weslake 1972 880 Bethersden
Barry Bowles Honda S800 1970 791 South Woodham Ferres

38 Michael McGinley

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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BARBER FRAMES CHAMPIONSHIP

25 years frame building experience
Replica frames include Manx Norton,
G50/7R, Seeley Mk 2 & 3, Bob Mac G50/7R
Other frames to pattern or drawing
Manufacturer of Rotax Speedway frames and parts
Frame tubing supplies - vintage frame repairs
All frames and parts now VAT free

. SAE enquiries

Special frame manufactured to customers drawing

BARBER FRAMES
Bunwell Road
Besthorpe
Attleborough
Norfolk NR17 2NZ
Tel: 01953 452422

BIKE RACING

lGNl'ﬂON SYSTEMS

75— “IRIGGER

YEARS OF MANUFACTURING ExanzNy RAC E WI N S

* CRANK TRIGGERED RACING IGNITION SYSTEMS
* POWER BOXES FOR BATTERYLESS IGNITION
* TOTAL I.OSS AND QLTERNATOR DRIVEN SYSTEMS

k*‘\e\i -.:{5“ 4

* MICRO DIGITAI.*MA PED IGNITION

-ﬁ K»}:‘- .
. .&G TO CUSTOMERS REQUIREMENTS

,.ﬁ,.

| *SPECI'V AINIATURERACI GCOILS
AN

* AGE TS O DENSO SPARK LUGS |

oR b JECF .
CALL: 016‘3“2 150939 ‘

s« Boyer Bransden Ignitions

Q"J Electifying Performance

@“ Boyer-Bransden Electronics Ltd, Dept (RP), ), Frindsbury House, |
S Cox Lane, Detling, Maidstone, Kent ME14 3HE. Fax 01622 730930
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PARADE OF
CLASSIC
MOTORCYCLES

Pana 1R

31/05/98

Race A 0 Laps

Betta-Brew Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles ?EM- )J
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town

Event 1

3 Derek Randall Triton 1973 750 Croydon

4 David Hollands Ducati 1967 250 Hornchurch

5 Nick Killworth Triumph 3TA 1960 350 Westcliff on Sea
6 Richard Jeffrey Ducati 1964 200 Tonbridge

7 David Hartley Velocette 1962 499 Hunt ingdon

8 Larry Barnes Ducati 1972 249 Dovercourt

9 Peter Vokes Ducati 1971 350 Royston

11 Derek Minter Petty Norton 1971 500 Whitstable

12 John Daly Ducati 1970 350 Luton

17 Eric Downey G50 1962 498 Cambridge

18 Anne Goodrick-Meech Capon Vincent 1946 938 Herne

19 Mel Boustead Tricati 1972 500 Peakirk
64 Alan Woolley Triton 1961 650 Wombourne

71 Sue Snow DMW 1967 247 Peaslake

72 Josef Stark Moto Guzzi 1972 748 Germany

86 Michael Bowden Kreidler 1978 50 Dunton

99 John Baker Triton GP 1962 500 Rockland St. Mary

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN
RACING ! JOIN US NOW!

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK
CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill
Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmc.co.uk
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O

s | B o
aps ace aps
Is-lsogda %K_ GI&aFr:npci’onship Race ‘%H N Iélsoama _ll_.lK Che;m ic;nszhc'; Race é 0 D
cc Twin inder cc Twins (o] cc
Lap Distance:y 1.0000 Miles — O LR EES Lap Distance: .0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event Ea Event 3b
1 Len Cooper Honda 1972 350 Crowthorne 2 JBA wvan Bregt Jamathie 1969 50 Nederland
2 Geoff Taylor Honda K4 1970 350 Meriden 3 Nigel Banks Honda 1971175 Kings Lynn
3 Rodney Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth 5 Christopher Alty Kreidler 1971 50 Skelmersdale
4 John Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth & John Lee Tiger Cub 1965 195 Willey
7 John Laker Honda K4 1971 347 Chichester 7 Clifford Figes Casal Phantom 1971 50 Sheperdswell
8 Nigel Collier Honda 1972 350 Waltham Abbey A Simon Scroggins Txriumph 1965 200 Mitcham
9 Geoff Brown Honda 1974 348 Sheffield 11 Mark Carkeek BSA 1965 125 Kettering
10 Keith Socall Honda K4 1972 350 Colchester 12 Ian Denny Minarelli 1970 50 Didcot
11 Martin Hill Honda K4 1971 350 Hawkwell 19 Peter Tanner Triumph 1963 199 Salisbury
12 Andrew Eite Honda 1971 350 Egerton 23 Nicholas Mills Minarelli 1970 50 Swadlincote
14 Tan Ambler Honda 1972 350 Brampton 24 Daniel Bowers Tiger Cub 1961 199 Fareham
15 Anthony Ambler Honda 1972 350 Bampton 25 Gareth Crew Honda 1972 200 Sandhurst
16 Tony Leach Honda K4 1972 350 Lancaster
17 Trevor Parkerson Honda K4 1970 350 Swadlincote Event 4b
18 Dave Johnson Honda 1972 350 Wivenhoe
19 Christopher Ambler K4 Honda 1970 350 Brampton g Iain Green Invicta Arrow 1960 247 Orpington
74 Tom Snow Honda 1972 347 FPeaslake 10 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 1966 247 Letchworth
______________________________________________________________________________ 14 Karl Havyes Suzuki T20 1967 247 Clay Cross
A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion 16 Richard Boshier Honda 1962 247 High Wycombe
131 Adam Pike Suzuki T20 1966 250 Derby
59 Rob Edwards Ariel Arrow 1960 247 8t . Albans
77 Dixie Dean Yamaha 1967 250 Thetford

THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN
RACING ! JOIN US NOW!

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK
CRMC Membership Secretary
P.0. Box 3030 Harold Hill
Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmc.co.uk




31/05/98
Race3 8 Laps SUMMERFIELD
Summerfield Eng. Championship Race ENGINEERING
350 & 500 cc GI'Ol.Ip 1P1&P2 LIMITED
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event Ta
1 Doug Jones Norton Manx 1961 500 Walsall
2 Vernon Glashier Rutter Matchless 1972 496 High Roding
3 Martin Hudson Seeley G50 1968 496 Andover
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx 1972 499 Wirksworth
5 Tim Antill Petty Manx -=== 499 Cuckney
6 Brunoc Perlinski Seeley G50 1970 500 France
9 Yves Biraud Seeley G50 === 500 France
10 Eric Quartier G50 Seeley 1968 496 France
11 Tony Smith Matchless 1962 500 Shinfield
12 Andrew Eite Seeley 1972 500 Egerton
14 Malcolm Clark Matchless 1962 500 Betchworth
16 Phil Beaton G50 Metisse 1968 500 Littlehampton
17 Matthew Barkess Seeley Weslake 1971 500 Tunstall
18 Oliver Schleifer Norton Manx 1960 500 Germany
21 Richard Thirkell Manx Norton 1959 500 Groombridge
23 Paul Morgan G50 Seeley Matchlessl1968 500 Shabbington
24 Bob Rowe Norton 1960 499 Pembury
38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish 1974 500 Cakham
Event b
7 Philip Sharp Aermacchi 1967 350 Albury

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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31/05/98
Race4 8Laps
Gov’nors Bridge Motorcycles
Post Classic
1.0000 Miles

LoD S Aonce: 80000 Miles SPARES * REPAIRS © SERVICING

GOV’NORS BRIDGE
MOTORCYCLES

No. Ridexr Machine
Event L
2 Alan Roxborough Yamaha 1981 350 Hemel Hempstead
3 Leigh Clark Yamaha 1981 347 Harrow
4 Mark Pinckney Exactweld Yamaha 1981 250 Bishops Stortford
7 Karl Andrew Yamaha TZ 1980 350 Desborough
8 Michael Russell Yamaha 1980 350 Hingham
9 Gary Smith Yamaha TZ350G 1980 350 Alford
15 Peter Crew Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Sandhurst
16 Andy Marchington Suzuki RG500 1981 500 Wokingham
50 Kevin Richards Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Faversham

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

REMAINING CRMC RACE
DATES FOR 1998

Saturday, 27 June
Saturday, 11 July
Sunday, 26 July
Saturday / Sunday,
8 / 9 August
Saturday / Sunday,
19/ 20

Darley Moor
Oulton Park
Mallory Park
Three Sisters

Snetterton
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31/05/98 31/05/98 Ak
Race 5 8 Laps Race 6 8 Laps Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Arai Helmet Championship Race Boyer Bransden Championship
250 ¢ Single Cylieto wi 20l o amimited 5 g
stance: . les a Istance: : 1es
Fla?:e Distance: 8.0000 Miles Ra?:e Distance: 8.0000 Miles Tel: 01622 730 939
MNo. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 3a Event 5a
2 Peter Aston Greeves 1966 250 Witherley 7 Nick Stewart Triton 1960 650 Bury St. Edmunds
3 David James Aermacchi 1963 246 Pevensey 11 Ben Graham Triumph 6T 1952 650 Cambridge
4 Roy Gillard Ducati 1972 248 Saffron Walden 19 Len Hunt Norton 1963 750 Colchester
5 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 1967 246 Bolton 46 Rob Paton Triton 1953 750 Chelmsford
6 Allen Fribence Cotton Telstar 1966 250 Buntingford
7 Charles Watson Ducati 1968 250 Larkfield Event 5b
8 Tony Hierons Ducati 1966 250 Leatherhead
9 Tim Jackson Aermacchi 1962 250 North Lindsey 8§ Terence Moring Tr iumph 1972 880 Reading
10 Bill Kerwin Ducati 1969 250 London 10 Daridan Didier BMW 1971 750 France
11 Terry Conner Ducati 1969 250 London 12 David Barrett Ducati 1974 905 Cranfield
12 David Brasier Ducati 1968 250 Corrig Llandysul 15 Gilles Blanchet BMW 1971 750 France
14 Chris Wallace Ducati 1972 250 Buntingford 16 Maximilien Jarry BMW 1971 750 France
15 Steven South Ducati 1967 250 Farnborough 17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 880 Bournemouth
16 Derek Jordan Cotton 1965 247 Houghton on the Hill 18 Barry Gooding Capon Vincent 1946 998 Worth
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati --=-- 250 Geddington 20 Keith Richardson Rickman Metisse 1975 920 Spilsby
19 Brian Midgley Triumph 1971 250 Barnsley 22 Dennis Midgley Triton 1974 750 Barnsley
20 Daniel Sharman Ducati --=-- 250 Gillingham 27 Alan Foster Rickman Norton 1970 750  Wolwverhampton
21 Robin Read BSA 1970 250 Stondon 28 Gordon Russell Seeley Weslake 1972 750 Hingham
22 Robin Scudder Ducati 1968 250 Lower Earley 32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope
23 Richard Bool Ducati 1964 250 Datchet 33 Ian Hamilton Egli Vincent 19711150 Great Barford
24 Rob Davies Ducati 1964 250 Maldon 35 Axel Schilling Laverda 1972 744 Germany
25 Barry Oliver Ducati 1966 250 Colchester 37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 1972 750 Pegsdon
26 Lionel Meekings Ducati 1966 250 Banbury 43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife
28 Rob Scowen Ducati 1970 250 Olney 47 John Downs Norton 1969 750 London
40 Luke Notton Dubsa 1972 249 Warboys J 49 Jez Murray Rocket III 1972 750 Tallington
46 Alan Smallbones Ducati 1966 250 Branston 50 Danny Brennan Triumph 1972 740 Guildford
50 John Hynes Ducati 1967 250 Icklesham 52 Stacey Killworth Triumph T110 1958 &50 Westcliff on Sea
66 Stuart Jukes Greeves Silverstone 1966 250 e e e S Ul s s e o R p SRR e = == T TR R T
70 Roy Randall Ducati 1964 250 West Wickham A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
71 Doug Snow DMW 1967 247 Peaslake

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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31/05/98

Race7 8 Laps

BARBER FRAMES

Barber Frames Championship Race

350 cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: ~ 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 4a
2 Jaap Francke Ducati
3 Martin Hudson Seeley 7R
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx
5 Yann Dufour Ducati
6 Shaun Harvey Greeves Culton
7 Philip Sharp Aermacchi
8 Tony Hierons Aermacchi Metisse
9 Phil Hayhurst Seeley TR
11 Terry Conner Ducati
15 Peter Crew Higley Evans
16 Richard Salisbury Aermacchi
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati
18 Francis Taylor Ducati
20 Adam Wilson Aermacchi
21 Robert Pearson Saxon Ducati
23 Bill Davidson BSA
24 Bob Rowe Norton

25 Steve Radakovic
26 Phil Farmer

27 Bob Warren

28 Duncan Walmsley
36 Adrian Armson
38 Nick Houghton
41 Chris Tyler

54 Stuart Tonge

61 Ron Key

71 Doug Snow

72 John Snow

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

BSA Gold Star
Bultaco TSS
AJS

BSA GS

Cotton Telstar
Ducati

Ducati
Matchless
Gold Star
Ducati
RAermacchi
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Holland
Andover
Wirksworth
France
Ongar
Albury
Leatherhead
Milnthorpe
London
Sandhurst
Westerham
Geddington
Sturminster Newton
London
Caterham
Belvedere
Pembury

Kidderminster
Wrotham

Lincoln

Mansfield Woodhouse
Oakham

Eastbourne
Gamlingay

Wombourne

Peaslake

Peaslake

31/05/98
Race8 8 Laps
Renold Chain

500 cc Group 2-P1 &

hampionship Race
P P5 P

Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

No. Rider Machine

Event 6b

2 Tim Healy Norton 88

3 Donald Orchard Triumph

4 Barry Durkin Norton

5 Cliff Ransley Velo

6 Alan Oversby Seeley Triumph
7 Stephen Fotter Norton

8 Alan Kyson Norton Gold Star
9 Nic Powell Triumph

10 Andy Hunt Royal Enfield
11 Mark Campion Triumph Seeley
12 Richard Johnston Norton

14 Paul Potter BSA

15 Kim Hicks BSA

16 Andy Marchington BSA Gold Star
17 Jean-Paul Cerfontain Ducati

18 Gary Snowden Honda

21 Alan Adcock Velocette

28 Keith Jaggard Triumph
34 Fred Pettit Norton Daytona
40 Luke Notton BSA

70 Roy Randall Norton Velo
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RENOLD
JCHAINCJ

Wye
Yapton
Wombourne
London
Lancaster
Ashford
Aylesbury
Rugby
Cottenham
Lancaster
Morpeth
Betchworth
Gravesend
Wokingham
Belgium
Burnley
Coventry
Rugby
Royston
Warboys

West Wickham
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31/05/98

Race9 8 Laps

Carole Nash Championship Race
F750 and Group 3 Production
Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

31/05/98

Race 10 8 Laps

Atlantic Motorcycles Championship
Sidecars - P1 & P2

ATLANTIC
Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles MOTORCYCLES
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles CHAMPIONSHIP

No. Rider Machine
Event 8a
1 Doug Jones Seeley Norton 1872 750 Walsall
3 philip Ingle Triumph 1972 750 Olmstead Green
S Tim Antill Triumph —=== 741 Cuckney
8 Terence Moring Triumph 1972 750 Reading
14 Jim Overbury Rickman Metisse 1967 750 Woodbridge
17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 750 Bournemouth
18 Barry Gooding Miles Trident 1971 750 Worth
23 Paul Morgan RPS Triumph 1972 750 Shabbington
24 Dimitri Roudenko Seeley 1971 750 France
25 Christopher Watts Norton Atlas . 1963 750 Richmond
26 Bob Sleightholme Norton Atlas 1968 750 Kirkbymoorside
28 Gordon Russell Seeley Weslake 1972 750 Hingham
29 Danny Imberg Rosner Trident 1972 750 Harefield
31 John Butcher Rob North Rocket 3 1972 750 Romford
32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope
37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 1872 750 Pegsdon
38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish 1974 750  Oakham
41 Chris Tyler Triumph 1971 686 Eastbourne
43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife
44 David Turner Triumph Trident 1972 750 Guildford
69 Justin Shaw Rickman Metisse 1972 744 Nelson
96 Steve Childerley Rocket 3 1972 750 St. Neots
Event 8b
36 David Mead Triumph T150T 1968 741 Rugeley
42 Gary Hall Triumph 1971 750 St. Neots
48 Mike Nunn Triumph 1967 750 Panfield
51 Roger Imberg Rosner Trident 1970 750 Harefield
88 Bob Hoellen Trident 1974 750 Tunbridge Wells
99 Simon Walsh Triumph Trident 1972 750  Grantham

Wo. Rider & Passenger

Event 2a

14 Dennis Etheridge

Christine Etheridge Norton

Year Cc Home Town

1968 750 Maidstone

51 Tony Girling Tony Poulter BMW 19641040 Colchester

75 Len Diggins Aston Everett Norton 1954 745 Ashford

76 Larry Lewis Katy Lewis Triumph 1952 650 Tunbridge Wells
Fvent 2b

2 lan McGhee Gordon Lundberg Weslake 1972 900 Hitchin

3 Stephen Smith David Smith Windrick 1968 744 Great Yarmouth
4 Vincent Worthington Roy Hopkins Yamaha 1972 880 Bromley

5 Alan Cavey Ed Pennington Triumph 1963 650 Hawkhurst

& Richard Holmes Shaun Harvey BSA 1969 750 Woodford Green
7 Michel Ledermann Bernadette LedermannMindle Triumph 1972 830 Belgium

¢ Martin Casbon Sarah Evans Lynx Saab 1965 T750Peterborough
11 Bill McLaren lan Poyton Yamaha 1972 653 Carshalton
12 Jan Herbert t.b.a. Windle BSA 1970 900 Brentwood
14 Rodney Dawe Brian Robson Lynx Yamaha 1972 880 Northampton
19 Roger Farrington Michael Farrington Norton 1972 745 watford Village
23 Keith Latheron David Latheron 1mp 1970 998 Leigh
28 Steve Parr Mike Duffin Windle Imp 1972 900 Eccles
33 Andy Evans Kevin Scott Windle Triumph 1970 B50 Bexley
15 Raymond Reeves John Marshall Weslake 1972 880 Bethersden
38 Michael McGinley Barry Bowles Honda S800 1970 791 South Woodham Ferres
Reserve Entries
1 Terry Foxon Alan Bedford Weslake 1972 900 Basildon
Simon Dachtler BSA 1971 650Sandy

17 Nick Lucock

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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31/05/98

RaceB 0 Laps

Betta-Brew Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles
1.0000 Miles

31/05/98

Race 11 8 Laps

Honda UK Championship Race
350 cc Twin Cylinder

Lap Distance: > !
Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles m Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 10 Event 15a
3 Derek Randall Triton 1973 750 Croydon 1 Len Cooper Honda 1972 350 Crowthorne
4 David Hollands Ducati 1967 250 Hornchurch 2 Geoff Taylor Honda K4 1970 350 Meriden
5 Nick Killworth Triumph 3TA 1960 350 Westcliff on Sea 3 Rodney Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth
6 Richard Jeffrey Ducati 1964 200 Tonbridge 4 John Botting Honda K4 1972 350 Betchworth
7 David Hartley Velocette 1962 499 Huntingdon 7 John Laker Honda K4 1971 347 Chichester
8 Larry Barnes Ducati 1972 249 Dovercourt 8 Nigel Collier Honda 2572 35D Waltham Abbey
9 Peter Vokes Ducati 1971 350 Royston 9 Geoff Brown Honda 1974 348 Sheffield
11 Derek Minter Petty Norton 1971 500 Whitstable 10 Keith Socall Honda K4 1972 350 Colchester
12 John Daly Ducati 1970 350 Luton 11 Martin Hill Honda K4 1971 350 Hawkwell
17 Eric Downey G50 1962 498 Cambridge 12 Andrew Eite Honda 1971 350 Egerton
18 Anne Goodrick-Meech Capon Vincent 1946 998 Herne 14 Ian Ambler Honda 1972 350 Brampton
19 Mel Boustead Tricati 1972 500 Peakirk 15 Anthony Ambler Honda 1972 350 Bampton
71 Sue Snow DMW 1967 247 Peaslake 16 Tony Leach Honda K4 1972 350 Lancaster
72 Josef Stark Moto Guzezi 1972 748 Germany 17 Trevor Parkerson Honda K4 1970 350 Swadlincote
86 Michael Bowden Kreidler 1978 50 Dunton 18 Dave Johnson Honda 1972 350 Wivenhoe
99 John Baker Triton GP 1962 500 Rockland St. Mary 19 Christopher Ambler K4 Honda 1970 350 Brampton
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 74 Tom Snow Honda 1972 347 Peaslake

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
i A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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31/05/98

Race 12 10 Laps

THE CHARLIE SANBY MEMORIAL TROPHY RACE
250 c.c. Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 10.0000 Miles

No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 20a
2 Vernon Glashier Rutter Matchless 1972 496 High Roding
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx 1972 499 Wirksworth
11 Tony Smith Matchless - 1962 500 Shinfield
16 Phil Beaton G50 Metisse 1968 500 Littlehampton
17 Jean-Paul Cerfontain Ducati 1969 496 Belgium
18 Oliver Schleifer Norton Manx 1960 500 Germany
23 Paul Morgan G50 Seeley Matchless1968 500 Shabbingten
24 Bob Rowe Norton 1960 499 Pembury
Event 20b
15 Peter Crew Higley Evans 1967 347 Sandhurst

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

THE CHARLIE SANBY TROPHY

31/05/98

Race 14 8 Laps

Honda UK Championship Race
250 cc Twins & Up to 200 cc
Lap Distance: .0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles

No. Rider Machine
Event 12b

2 JBA van Bregt Jamathie

} Nigel Banks Honda

5 Christopher Alty Kreidler

6 John Lee Tiger Cub

7 Clifford Figes Casal Phantom

f# Simon Scroggins Triumph

11 Mark Carkeek BSA

12 Ian Denny Minarelli
19 Peter Tanner Triumph
23 Nicholas Mills Minarelli
24 Daniel Bowers Tiger Cub
25 Gareth Crew Honda

Event 13b

9 TIain Green

10 Eric Blakeley
14 Karl Hayes

16 Richard Boshier Honda
33 Adam Pike
59 Rob Edwards
77 Dixie Dean

Suzuki

Yamaha

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Suzuki T20

Suzuki T20
Ariel Arrow

Invicta Arrow

The Charlie Sanby Trophy is an invitation race for Group 1 500cc, 350cc and
250cc motorcycles. This race is held each year at Lydden, in memory of Charlie
Sanby - a previous winner of the “Lord of Lydden” title. Charlie was a frequent rider
with the Classic Club until his death from cancer in 1993. Charlie regularly rode
David James'’s Manx Norton at CRMC meetings with great success.

Wally Maisey his ex-mechanic and a few friends decided to donate a trophy in his
memory, and as Lydden was his favourite circuit, it seemed to be the obvious
choice for the race to be held here. Wally will be here today to present the trophy
to the race winner.

Last years winner was Vince Gedge.
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Z HONDA

1969
1971
1971
1965
1971
1965
1965
1970
1963
1970
1961
1972

50
175
50
199
50
200
125
50
199
50
199
200

Nederland
Kings Lynn
Skelmersdale
Willey
Sheperdswell
Mitcham
Kettering
Didcot
Salisbury
Swadlincote
Fareham
Sandhurst

Orpington
Letchworth
Clay Cross
High Wycombe
Derby

St. Albans
Thetford



31/05/98

Race 15 BL
Summerfield

aps
é?\g. Championship Race

350 & 500 cc Group 1 P1 & P2

Lap Distance:

1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 16a
1 Doug Jones Norton Manx
2 Vernon Glashier Rutter Matchless
3 Martin Hudson Seeley G50
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx
5 Tim Antill Petty Manx
6 Bruno Perlinski Seeley G50
9 Yves Biraud Seeley G50
10 Eric Quartier G50 Seeley
11 Tony Smith Matchless
12 Andrew Eite Seeley
14 Malcolm Clark Matchless
16 Phil Beaton G50 Metisse
17 Matthew Barkess Seeley Weslake
18 Oliver Schleifer Norton Manx
21 Richard Thirkell Manx Norton

23
24
38

Event

7

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Paul Morgan
Bob Rowe

Nick Houghton
16b

Philip Sharp

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING

LIMITED

1961
1972
1968
1972

1970
1968
1962
1972
1962
1968
1971
1960
1959

G50 Seeley Matchless13968

Norton
Seeley Nourish

Aermacchi

Damna RO

1960
1974

500
496
496
499
499
500
500
456
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
499
500

Walsall
High Roding
Andover
Wirksworth
Cuckney
France
France
France
Shinfield
Egerton
Betchworth
Littlehampton
Tunstall
Germany
Groombridge
Shabbington
Pembury
Oakham

Albury

31/05/98
Race 16 8 Laps
Gov’'nors Bridge Motorcycles

Post Classic MOTORCYCLES
1.0000 Miles

Lap Di .
R S Dianes: 8,000 Miles SPARES * REPAIRS * SERVICING

GOV'NORS BRIDGE

Event 18

2 Alan Roxborough Yamaha 1981 350 Hemel Hempstead

3 Leigh Clark Yamaha 1981 347 Harrow

4 Mark Pinckney Exactweld Yamaha 1981 250 Bishops Stortford
7 Karl Andrew Yamaha TZ 1980 350 Desborough

8 Michael Russell Yamaha 1980 350 Hingham

9 Gary Smith Yamaha TZ350G 1980 350 Alford

15 Peter Crew Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Sandhurst

16 Andy Marchington Suzuki RG500 1981 500 Wokingham

50 Kevin Richards Yamaha TZ 1981 350 Faversham

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

GOV’'NORS BRIDGE
MOTORCYCLES

SPARES » REPAIRS * SERVICING

Specialists in Early Japanese Bikes & Spares

108 COLESHILL ROAD ¢ ATHERSTONE
WARWICKSHIRE ¢ CV9 2AF
TEL: 01827 712906
email: FATGITGOVN@MC.MAIL.COM

FULL RANGE OF NEW AND SECONDHAND
SPARES FOR ALL 60’s & 70's HONDA TWINS
AND SOHC FOURS
POOST CLASSIC RACERS & SPARES ALWAYS
AVAILABLE
SOME CR/RSC KIT PARTS
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31/05/98

Race 18 8 Laps

Boyer Bransden Cham&pionship
250 cc Single Cylinder 501 cc - Unlimited P1 & P2

31/05/98
Race 17 8 Laps
Arai Helmet Championship Race

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Electiifying Performance

Lap Distance: ~ 1.0000 Mile Lap Distance: 1.0000 Miles 7
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles Tel: 01622 730 939
No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town No. Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 12a Event l4a
2 Peter Aston Greeves 1966 250 Witherley 7 Nick Stewart Triton 1960 650 Bury St. Edmunds
3 David James Aermacchi 1963 246 Pevensey 11 Ben Graham Triumph 6T 1952 650 Cambridge
4 Roy Gillard Ducati . 1972 248 Saffron Walden 19 Len Hunt Norton 1963 750 Colchester
5 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 1967 246 Bolton 46 Rob Paton Triton 1953 750 Chelmsford
6 Allen Fribence Cotton Telstar 1966 250 Buntingford
7 Charles Watson Ducati 1968 250 Larkfield Event 14b
8§ Tony Hierons Ducati 1966 250 Leatherhead
9 Tim Jackson Aermacchi 1962 250 North Lindsey 8 Terence Moring Triumph 1972 880 Reading
10 Bill Kerwin Ducati 1969 250 London 10 Daridan Didier BMW 1971 750 France
11 Terry Conner Ducati 1969 250 London 12 David Barrett Ducati 1974 905 Cranfield
12 David Brasier Ducati 1968 250 Corrig Llandysul 15 Gilles Blanchet BMW 1971 750 France
14 Chris Wallace Ducati 1972 250 Buntingford 16 Maximilien Jarry BMW 1971 750 France
15 Steven South Ducati 1967 250 Farnborough 17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 880 Bournemouth
16 Derek Jordan Cotton 1965 247 Houghton on the Hill 18 Barry Gooding Capon Vincent 1946 998 Worth
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati === 250 Geddington 20 Keith Richardson Rickman Metisse 1975 920 Spilsby
19 Brian Midgley Triumph 1971 250 Barnsley 22 Dennis Midgley Triton 1974 750 Barnsley
20 Daniel Sharman Ducati ---- 250 Gillingham 27 Alan Foster Rickman Norton 1970 750 Wolverhampton
21 Robin Read BSA 1970 250 Stondon 28 Gordon Russell Seeley Weslake 1972 750 Hingham
22 Robin Scudder Ducati 1968 250 Lower Earley 32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope
23 Richard Bool Ducati 1964 250 Datchet 33 Ian Hamilton Egli Vincent 19711150 Great Barford
24 Rob Davies Ducati 1964 250 Maldon 35 Axel Schilling Laverda 1972 744 Germany
25 Barry Oliver Ducati 1966 250 Colchester 37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 1972 750 Pegsdon
26 Lionel Meekings Ducati 1966 250 Banbury 43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife
28 Rob Scowen Ducati 1970 250 Olney 47 John Downs Norton 1969 750 London
40 Luke Notton Dubsa 1972 249 Warboys 49 Jez Murray Rocket III 1972 750  Tallington
46 Alan Smallbones Ducati 1966 250 Branston 50 Danny Brennan Triumph 1972 740 Guildford
50 John Hynes Ducati 1967 250 Icklesham 52 Stacey Killworth Triumph T110 1958 650 Westcliff on Sea
66 Stuart Jukes Greeves Silverstone 1966 250 T R R | s et Lt Lo e e et ek st TR B il
70 Roy Randall Ducati 1964 250 West Wickham A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
71 Doug Snow DMW 1967 247  Peaslake

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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31/05/98
Race 19 8 Laps

Barber Frames Championship Race

350 cc Single Cylinder
Lap Distance: = 1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine
Event 13a
2 Jaap Francke Ducati
3 Martin Hudson Seeley TR
4 Jerry Summerfield Petty Manx
5 Yann Dufour Ducati
6 Shaun Harvey Greeves Qulton
7 Philip Sharp Aermacchi
8 Tony Hierons Aermacchi Metisse
9 Phil Hayhurst Seeley 7R
11 Terry Conner Ducati
15 Peter Crew Higley Evans
16 Richard Salisbury Aermacchi
17 Nigel Palmer Ducati
18 Francis Taylor Ducati
20 Adam Wilson Aermacchi
21 Robert Pearson Saxon Ducati
23 Bill Davidson BSA
24 Bob Rowe Norton

25 Steve Radakovic
26 Phil Farmer

27 Bob Warren

28 Duncan Walmsley
36 Adrian Armson
38 Nick Houghton
41 Chris Tyler

54 Stuart Tonge

61 Ron Key

71 Doug Snow

72 John Snow

BSA Gold Star
Bultaco TSS
AJS

BSA GS

Cotton Telstar
Ducati

Ducati
Matchless
Gold Star
Ducati
Rermacchi

BARBER FRAMES
CHAMPIONSHIP

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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Holland
Andover
Wirksworth
France
Ongar
Albury
Leatherhead
Milnthorpe
London
Sandhurst
Westerham
Geddington
Sturminster Newton
London
Caterham
Belvedere
Pembury

Kidderminster
Wrotham

Lincoln

Mansfield Woodhouse
Cakham

Eastbourne
Gamlingay
Wombourne

Peaslake

Peaslake

31/05/98

Race 20 8 Laps

Renold Chain Championship Race
500 cc Group 2 - P1 & P2

Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles

Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles
No. Rider Machine

Event 15b

2 Tim Healy Norton B8

3 Donald Orchard Triumph

4 Barry Durkin Norton

5 Cliff Ransley Velo

& Alan Oversby Seeley Triumph
7 Stephen Potter Norton

8 Alan Kyson Norton Gold Star
9 Nic Powell Triumph

10 Andy Hunt
11 Mark Campion

Royal Enfield
Triumph Seeley

12 Richard Johnston Norton
14 Paul Potter BSA
15 Kim Hicks BSA

16 Andy Marchington BSA Gold Star
17 Jean-Paul Cerfontain Ducati

18 Gary Snowden Honda
21 Alan Adcock Velocette
28 Keith Jaggard Triumph

34 Fred Pettit Norton Daytona
40 Luke Notton BSA
70 Roy Randall Norton Velo

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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RENOLD

[JCHAIN[ ]

Wye
Yapton
Wombourne
London
Lancaster
Ashford
Aylesbury
Rugby
Cottenham
Lancaster
Morpeth
Betchworth
Gravesend
Wokingham
Belgium
Burnley
Coventry
Rugby
Royston
Warboys
West Wickham



31/05/98
Race 21 8 Laps

31/05/98
Race 22 8 Laps

ATLANTIC

Carole Nash Championship Race : : Atlantic Motorcycles Championshi
E?SOD?ntd Group % 06%%uhﬁtion - Eidegar? - P1 &YP120000 o Ip 3 MOTORCYCLES

ap Distance: 1. iles CAROLE NASH ap Distance: 1. iles
Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles pr e e LR e Race Distance: 8.0000 Miles CMI(’NSHIP
No., Rider Machine Year Cc Home Town No. Rider & Passenger Machine Year Cc Home Town
Event 17a Event 1a

1 Doug Jones Seeley Norton 1872 750 Walsall 16 Dennis Etheridge Christine Etheridge Norton 1968 750 Maidstone

3 Philip Ingle Triumph 1972 750 Olmstead Green 51 Tony Girling Tony Poulter BMW 19641040 Colchester

5 Tim Antill Triumph === T4l Cuckney 75 Len Diggins Aston Everett Morton 1954 745 Ashford

8 Terence Moring Triumph 1972 750 Reading T4 Larry Lewis Katy Lewis Triumph 1952 650 Tunbridge Wells
14 Jim Overbury Rickman Metisse 1967 750 Woodbridge

17 Phil Davenport RPS Triumph 1972 750 Bournemouth Event 11b

18 Barry Gooding Miles Trident 19871 750 Worth

23 Paul Morgan RPS Triumph 1972 750  Shabbington 2 lan McGhee Gordon Lundberg Weslake 1972 900 Hitehin

24 Dimitri Roudenko Seeley 1971 750 France 3 Stephen Smith David Smith Windrick 1968 T44 Great Yarmouth
25 Christopher Watts Norton Atlas 1963 750 Richmond 4 Vincent Worthington Roy Hopkins Yamaha 1972 880 Bromley

26 Bob Sleightholme Norton Atlas 1968 750 Kirkbymoorside 5 Alan Cavey Ed Pennington Triumph 1963 650 Hawkhurst

29 Danny Imberg Rosner Trident 1972 750 Harefield & Richard Holmes Shaun Harvey BSA 1969 750 Woodford Green
31 John Butcher Rob North Rocket 3 1972 750 Romford 7 Michel Ledermann Bernadette LedermannMindle Triumph 1972 830 Belgium

32 Ray Warren Rob North 1972 750 Stanford le Hope 9 Martin Casbon sarah Evans Lynx Saab 1965 750Peterborough
37 Nigel Hall-Smith Triton 1972 750 Pegsdon 11 Bill McLaren lan Poyton Yamaha 1972 653 Carshalton

38 Nick Houghton Seeley Nourish 1974 750  Oakham 12 Jan Herbert t.b.a. Windle BSA 1970 900 Brentwood

43 Willie Collins Rob North Trident 1970 748 Fife 14 Rodney Dawe Brian Robson Lynx Yamaha 1972 880 Northampton

44 David Turner Triumph Trident 1972 750 Guildford 19 Roger Farrington Michael Farrington Norton 1972 745 Watford Village
69 Justin Shaw Rickman Metisse 1972 744 Nelson 23 Keith Latheron David Latheron Imp 1970 998 Leigh

96 Steve Childerley Rocket 3 1972 750 St. Neots 28 Steve Parr Mike Duffin Windle lmp 1972 900 Eccles

53 Andy Evans Kevin Scott Windle Triumph 1970 850 Bexley
Event 17b 15 Raymond Reeves John Marshall Weslake 1972 880 Bethersden
58 Michael McGinley Barry Bowles Honda S800 1970 791 South Woodham Ferres

36 David Mead Triumph T150T 1968 741 Rugeley
42 Gary Hall Triumph 1971 750 5t. Neots Reserve Entries
48 Mike Nunn Triumph 1967 750 Panfield sz==z=zzzzszzs=

51 Roger Imberg Rosner Trident 1970 750 Harefield

88 Bob Hoellen Trident 1974 750 Tunbridge Wells 1 Terry Foxon Alan Bedford Weslake 1972 900 Basildon

99 Simon Walsh Triumph Trident 1872 750 Grantham s e 4 e s i R A
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1998 CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIPS RENOLD CHAIN 500cc P1 & P2  OLD BIKE MART/SUMMERFIELD ENG

AFTER TWO ROUNDS Points NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
: ) | Stephen Potter 108 250cc Points
HONDA UK 250cc : Group 3 Production Points 2 Jean-Paul Cerfontaine101 1 Luke Notton 40
Twins Points 1 Alan Walsh 120 3 Andy Alexander 96 2 John Hynes 34
1 Karl Hayes 124 2 David Mead 100 4 Nic Powell 70 3 Bernard Chequer 15
2 Adam Pike 99 3 Robert Hoellen 86 5 Alan Oversby 60 '
3 lain Green 83 4 Simon Walsh 78 GOV’'NORS BRIDGE 350cc . Points
4 David Smith 80 5 Gary Hall 37 POST CLASSICS  Points 1 lan Hardisty 34
5 David Gilbert 69 1 Gary Smith 60 2 Dogglas Snow 28
Up to 200cc BOYER BRANSDEN UNLIMITED 2 Andyiiarchivalion i TSR (AN AIEON 24
1 Nigel Banks a7 || P1 Points 3 Datsy Biewe 41 4 Nick Houghton 20
2 Michael Judkins 60 1 RobPaton 57 4 Wiehae! Rissal 74 2 TimJackson 20
3 John Bowers 54 2 Len Hunt 40 5 Jason Wishaw 66 ;
4 Gareth Crew 53 3 Tim O'Connell 37 SUMMERFIELD ENG. 350cc G1 900cc | Points
5 Brian Cooper 52 4 Graham Rose 17 P1 & P2 Points 1 Jerry Summerfield 40
Up to 50cc Points P2 Points 1 Philip Sharp 74 2 Douglas Jones 32
1 Chris Alty 124 1 Terence Moring 74 2 John Davidson 40 3 Bruce Carter 24
2 Steve Bedford 95 2 lan Hamilton 62 3 Martin Hudson 35 4 Vernon Glashier 17
3 lan Denny 92 3 Phil Davenport 60 SUMMERFIELD ENG. 500cc G1 2 Graham Wilson 15
4 Nicholas Mills 92 4 Gordon Russell 54 P1 & P2 Points
5 Barry Gooding 48 1 Jerry Summerfield 114
HONDA UK 350cc 2 Douglas Jones 95
Points ARAI HELMET 250cc 3 Vernon Glashier 62
1 Robert Munro 118 Points 4 Andy Eite 54
2 Andrew Eite 114 1 Luke Notton 140 5 Vince Gedge 52
3 lan Ambler 81 2 Roy Gillard 109
4 Len Cooper 71 3 Douglas Snow 99 SIDECARS j
5 Tom Snow 58 4 John Hynes 93 i1°1 TR F’omts104
: ul Coate
CAROLE NASH T i i 2 Keith Millar / Terry Kelly 98
Formula 750cc  Points BARBER FRAMES 350cc T R oo o
1 Tim Anthil 14 : FOus 5  Adrian Dedman / Theresa Langford 32
2 Danny Imberg 82 1 Jerry Summerfield 124 ATLANTIC MOTORCYCLES P2 Points
3 Nick Houghton 69 2 lan Hardisty 102 1 Terry Foxon / Alan Bedford 94
4 Pnhil Davenport 65 3 Tim Jackson 74 2  lan McGhee / Gordon Lundberg 80
5 Bob Sleightholme 54 4 Nick Houghton ar 3  Pete Morgan / Keith Baynham 55
5 Doug Snow 57 4  Keith Latherton / David Latherton 52
5  Geoff Hands / Ruth Hands 50
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The Shield Club

~~ The Shield Club are delighted to be invited to participate in
this CRMC meeting at the Lydden Circuit. For those of you who do
not know of us we were founded in 1987 and since then have
donated more than £2.5 million to support medical research into
diseases and conditions affecting children and young people. The
recipient for the last four years has been the charity SEARCH based
at Horsham in West Sussex. SEARCH is a small charity with big
aims and with your help today we will be adding to the many
research projects underway at this moment, here are just a few of the
many research projects funded by SEARCH.

e The appointment of a paediatric surgeon at Great Ormond
Street Hospital, London, aiming to reduce the death rate of
premature babies with intestinal diseases.

 Two studies concerning Multiple Sclerosis at Bath University
and Charing Cross Hospital, London.

* The appointment of a Professor of Disability and Technology at
the Royal National Orthopedic Hospital, Stanmore, whose aim is to
harness modern technology to help
disabled people. :
e The appointment of a research i &
fellow in the department of Child &
Health, Bristol University in the field gg
of cot deaths.

Every where you go charities tell you
“there is so much more that could be
done if only we had the funds” today
there is an opportunity for you to help g
SEARCH in its work supporting vital §
medical research.

An active balance
saddle is being
developed by
Brunel Universit

with the h?!lp o
SEARCH.

“How” I hear you cry, well Shield
Club Staff will be mingling amongst
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you asking if you want to give a donation to SEARCH and you will

also have the opportunity to join the Shield Club and have your

memberships booklets posted out to you.

| would imagine there is not one person amongst the crowd today
who has not been touched in some way by disability, whether it is

your own, a close member
- . . The Stanmore Orthopedic project brings together
of your family or a friend| engineers and medica‘?statf%oexploittgchno ogy to

and as someone who has a create useful quipmentand aids
disability I know how
important the research
SEARCH funds is because it
makes you feel the light at
the end of the tunnel is still
switched on!!

We hope also to raffle a set
of motorcycle carburettors g
amongst the riders and|
mechanics kindly donated
by Grosvenor works in
Tottenham - so beware no
one is safe!

The SHIELD CLUB is a registered Charity no. 1038477.

For more details please contact the Shield Club Direct on 01189 735 711

STOP PRESS! STOP PRESS! STOP PRESS!

THE SHIELD CLUB ARE VERY PLEASED TO
ANNOUNCE THAT THERE WILL BE A CHANCE TO
WIN A BRAND NEW TRIUMPH THUDERBIRD BY
SIMPLY ROLLING THE DICE ON THEIR STALL...........
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THAT’S ALL FOLKS ! SUMMERFIELD
SEE YOU AT OUR =NGINEERING

NEXT MEETING LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS
OF CHANMPIONSHIP
WINNING 350 &
500cc MANX
NORTON ENGINES.

E& 6 SPEED
GEARBOXES.

Cotes Park Industrial Estate
Somercotes Derbyshire DES5 4NJ

Tel: (0O1773) 833 025
(O1773) 835 977
Fax: (O1773) 520 144

DARLE Y MOOR
SATURDAY JUNE 27
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